
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 388] Thursday 2 December 2021 [No. 68

[417]

Queensland Government Gazette 
Extraordinary

Greenhouse Gas Storage Act 2009

CALL FOR TENDERS FOR GHG EXPLORATION PERMIT NOTICE (  01) 2021
Short title
1. This notice may be cited as the Call for Tenders for GHG Exploration Permit Notice (No 01) 2021 under the Greenhouse Gas 

Storage Act 2009 (the Act).

Call for Tenders for a GHG exploration permit [s.33 of the Act]
2. This notice is a call for tenders for four GHG exploration permits (GHG permits) for four greenhouse gas storage areas described as 

QLR2021-1-1, QLR2021-1-2, QLR2021-1-3, QLR2021-1-4, in the Schedule to this notice. Pursuant to Part 3 of the Act, particular 

land may be excluded land for the GHG permits.

Lodgement & closing time
3. Tenders must be lodged with the Department of Resources before the closing time, being 11:00am (Australian Eastern Standard 

Time) on 4 March 2022.

Details about the tender 
The following details about the tender are contained in the Tender details and process document (QLR2021-1) accessible at www.
resources.qld.gov.au/resources-tenders:

tender lodgement information;

exploration in the proposed area;

the required program period for the initial work program for the GHG permits; 

any criteria (special criteria), other than the work program criteria and capability criteria, proposed to be used to decide 
whether to grant the GHG permits, or to decide its provisions.

SCHEDULE
QLR2021-1-1 totals approximately 771 square kilometres (250 sub-blocks) in size, is situated within the Surat and Bowen basins and 

is located approximately 73 km southwest of Taroom, Queensland. 

by the Department of Resources is provided below.

QLR2021-1-1
BIM Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks
Charleville CHAR 1573 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 1574 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 1645 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 1646 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 



418 QUEENSLAND GOVERNMENT GAZETTE No. 68 [2 December 2021

QLR2021-1-1
BIM Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks
Charleville CHAR 1717 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 1718 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 1719 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 1720 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 1791 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 1792 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

QLR2021-1-2 totals approximately 5,286 square kilometres (1,732 sub-blocks) in size, is situated within the Surat Basin and is located 

approximately 70 km southwest of Miles, Queensland. 

by the Department of Resources is provided below.

QLR2021-1-2
BIM Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks
Brisbane BRIS 2377  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Brisbane BRIS 2378  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Brisbane BRIS 2449  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Brisbane BRIS 2450  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2226  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2227  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2298  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2299  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2300  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,t,u,v,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2370  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2371  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2372  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2443  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2444  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2445  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2446  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2447  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2448  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2514  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2515  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2516  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2517  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2518  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2519  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2520  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2586  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2587  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2588  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2589  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2590  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2591  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2592  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 



2 December 2021] QUEENSLAND GOVERNMENT GAZETTE No. 68 419

QLR2021-1-2
BIM Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks
Charleville CHAR 2659  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2660  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2661  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2662  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2663  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2664  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2731  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2732  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2733  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2734  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2803  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2804  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2805  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2806  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2875  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2876  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2877  b,c,d,e,k,p,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2878  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2947  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2948  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2949  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2950 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3019  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3020  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3021  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3022  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3091  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3092  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3093  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3094  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3163  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3164  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3165  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3166  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3235  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3236  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3237  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3238 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 



420 QUEENSLAND GOVERNMENT GAZETTE No. 68 [2 December 2021

QLR2021-1-3 totals approximately 6,846 square kilometres (2,250 sub-blocks) in size, is situated within the Surat Basin and is located 

approximately 78 km northeast of St George, Queensland. 

by the Department of Resources is provided below.

QLR2021-1-3
BIM Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks
Charleville CHAR 2720 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2721 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2722 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2723 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2724 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2727 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2728 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2729 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2730 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2792 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2793 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2794 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2795 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2796 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2799 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2800 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2801 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2802 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2864  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 2865  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2866  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2867  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2868  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2869  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2870  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2871  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2872  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2873  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2874  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2936  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2937  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2938  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2939  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2940  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2941  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2942  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2943  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2944  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2945  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2946  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3008  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z



2 December 2021] QUEENSLAND GOVERNMENT GAZETTE No. 68 421

QLR2021-1-3
BIM Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks
Charleville CHAR 3009  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3010  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3011  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3012  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3013  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3014  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3015  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3016  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3017  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3018  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3080  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3081  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3082  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3083  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3084  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3085  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3086  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3087  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3088  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3089  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3090  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3154  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3155  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3156  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3157  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3158  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3159  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3160  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3161  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3162  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3227  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3228  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3229  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3230  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3231  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3232  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3233  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3234  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3299  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3300  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3301  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3302  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3303  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3304  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3305  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z



422 QUEENSLAND GOVERNMENT GAZETTE No. 68 [2 December 2021

QLR2021-1-3
BIM Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks
Charleville CHAR 3306  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3371  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3372  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 3373  a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

QLR2021-1-4 totals approximately 1,615 square kilometres (525 sub-blocks) in size, is situated within the Galilee and Eromanga basins 

and is located approximately 50 km northwest of Quilpie, Queensland. 

by the Department of Resources is provided below.

QLR2021-1-4

BIM Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks
Charleville CHAR 1585 b,c,d,e,g,h,j,k,m,n,o,p,r,s,t,u,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1586 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1587 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1657 b,c,d,e,g,h,j,k,m,n,o,p,r,s,t,u,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1658 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1659 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1729 b,c,d,e,g,h,j,k,m,n,o,p,r,s,t,u,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1730 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1731 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1801 b,c,d,e,g,h,j,k,m,n,o,p,r,s,t,u,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1802 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1803 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1873 b,c,d,e,g,h,j,k,m,n,o,p,r,s,t,u,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1874 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1875 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1945 c,d,e,h,j,k,n,o,p,s,t,u,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1946 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 1947 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2017 c,d,e,h,j,k,n,o,p,s,t,u,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2018 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2019 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2090 b,c,d,e,g,h,j,k,m,n,o,p,r,s,t,u,w,x,y,z

Charleville CHAR 2091 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z

© The State of Queensland 2021
Copyright protects this publication. Except for purposes permitted by the Copyright Act, reproduction by whatever 

means is prohibited without prior written permission. Inquiries should be addressed to:
Gazette Advertising, GPO Box 2457, Brisbane QLD 4001.

_____________________________

BRISBANE
2 December 2021


